LEGAL NOTICE August 11, 2024

INVITATION TO BID BID NO. <u>1614-25</u> FURNISH (1) - 2025 DUMP TRUCK (6 YARD)

City of Hobbs, New Mexico

Sealed bids will be received by the City of Hobbs, New Mexico, at the office of the Finance Director in City Hall, 200 E Broadway St, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 until 1:30 p.m., September 3, 2024, to FURNISH (1) - 2025 DUMP TRUCK (6 YARD) as specified.

At the above time, bids will be publicly opened in Public Meeting Room B131 in the basement of City Hall and read aloud. Any bid received after the stated time will be returned unopened.

Copies of the specifications may be procured without charge from the office of the City Finance Director. If there are any questions regarding this bid contact Brandy Hukins, bhukins@hobbsnm.org or (575) 397 -9244.

In case of ambiguity or lack of clearness in stating proposal prices the City of Hobbs, New Mexico, reserves the right to adopt the most advantageous thereof, or to reject any or all bids and waive irregularities.

CITY OF HOBBS, NEW MEXICO /s/ Nicholas Goulet
Nicholas Goulet, Acting City Manager #00293152